

MACC -10 of 23

Order no. 4 dtd. 14.12.2023

Today is fixed for hearing The Petitioner has filed hazira along with a petition and some documents through Ld. Lawyer on the ground stated therein. The Op/Insurance Co has appeared today along with a vokatatna and prayed for time for filing WS. Let the vokatatnama be accepted.

Fix 22.02.2024 for hearing and filing WS

D/C

Judge, MACT,Kalna

Judge, MACT,Kalna