

MACC 10 of 2023

Order no. 13 dtd 28.10.2025

The Petitioner has filed hazira . OP/Insurance Co. has filed hazira. SR for the OP/Owner has not been received till date.

Court is lying vacant. A. Ray, ADJ, FTC, Kalna is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 03.01.2026 for SR for the OP/Owner and hearing the petition u/o 1 rule 10(2) of CPC. Parties are directed to proceed with the case.

D/C by me.

Judge, MACT, kalna I/C

Judge, MACT kalna I/C