

MAC case no.10 of 2023

Order No. 15 dated 23-03-2026

The record is put up today as yesterday ie, 21.03.2026 was declared holiday on the occasion of Eid-ul-Fitr by Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide notification no.598-G dt.19.03.2026.

In view of Notification No.956-R(JS) dt.21.02.2026, of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, regarding involvement of the Judiciary in the ongoing Special Intensive Revision (SIR) of Electoral Rolls of WB, regular PO is engaged. .

Ld. ADJ, FTC is in charge.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 19-05-2026 for SR , A/D and appearance of OP no.1.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judge, MACT, Kalna-IC

Judge,MACT, Kalna-I/C

MAC case no.05 of 2021 _

Order No.26

Date : 16.03.2026

In view of Notification No.956-R(JS) dt.21.02.2026, of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, regarding involvement of the Judiciary in the ongoing Special Intensive Revision (SIR) of Electoral Rolls of WB, regular PO is engaged.

Ld. Addl. Dist. Judge, FTC, Kalna is in charge.

In view of the letter no.0624 (23)SLSA-237/2017(part-2026) dt.05.03.2026 regarding the postponement of 1st National Lok Adalat scheduled on 14th March,2026 across West Bengal, the case record is received back from SDLSC, Kalna without passing any order.

To 04.06.2026 for framing of issues.

D/C by me

Judge MACT
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman-I/C

Judge, MACT
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman -I/C

NEXT DATE OF HEARING IN THE
REFERRAL COURT 30.04-2026

Order No. 02 Date 12-03-2026
Referral Court Additional District Judge, Kalna, Purba Bardhaman
Name of the referral Judge/Magistrate A Ray Addl. District Judge, Kalna, Purba
Bardhaman-I/C.

Ref : Mat Suit No. 360 of 2025
[CNR No. WBBD11-000625-2025]

Petitioner no.1 – Pallab Pramanik
Petitioner no. 2 -Moumita Nayek
DATE OF INSTITUTION OF THE CASE 11-8-2025
NATURE OF SUIT/MATTER 28 of Apl. Marriage Act
STAGE OF THE CASE AT TIME OF REFERRAL Hearing

MEDIATION REFERRAL ORDER

The Court, having heard the parties and having determined that there is possibilities of settlement of the issues by mediation orders that the parties shall attend mediation as provided by the court at no cost to the Parties.

The above parties and advocates, if any, will report to the Ld. Mediator on 12-03-2026 at 1.30 a.m/**p.m.** If it is not possible to mediate this case on the date fixed, the Mediation Centre/Ld. Mediator/Concerned Authority will arrange a future date for mediation convenient to the parties, if necessary.

If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached, the terms shall be recorded by the Ld. Mediator and signed by the parties/their counsel and returned to this Court for further appropriate orders,

If no settlement is reached, neither the parties, the advocates, nor the Ld. Mediator may disclose to this Court anything that was discussed at the mediation.

Having regard to the nature of the case, the fees of the Ld. Mediator be fixed at a consolidated amount of Rs. ----XX----- in terms of Rule 26A(2) of the existing Mediation rules, as amended, on settlement of the case through mediation.

Signature of the Referral Judge with date:

.....
Sign. of Plaintiff/Complainant / Advocate
Phone no./email of party_____

.....
Sign. of Respondent / Accused / Advocate
Phone no./email of party_____

(if available)

Name of the advocate_____

Phone no./email of advocate _____

(if available)_____

(if available)

Name of the advocate_____

Phone no./email of advocate _____

(if available)_____